
tsONSE COUNTY
RESOLUTION #2015-08

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE
BOISE COUNTY GV SNOWMOBILE FUND, FY 2016 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the FY 2016 budget, for the Boise County Garden Valley Snowmobile Fund was adopted by
the Board of County Commissioners on August 25th, 2015; and

WHEREAS. Idaho Code Section 31-1608, EXPENDITURES TO MEET EMERGENCY, allows the Board of
County Commissioners to adjust the budget, as adopted, to restore public property to a condition of
usefulness; and

WHEREAS, I.C. 31-1508 allows the board of county commissioners to adopt, by an unanimous vote of
the commissioners, a resolution stating the facts constituting the emergency and entering the same upon
their minutes, and make the expenditures necessary to investigate, provide for and meet such an
emergency; and

WHEREAS, the Garden Valley Snowmobile Fund has incurred unanticipated expenses, associated with
the breakdown of the T2000 Tucker Snow Groomer, and; which is propefi of the State of idaho, and;

WHEREAS, the Idaho State Department of Park & Recreation Snow Groomer Program requires counties
to finance repairs to said snow groomers, and; the funds are acquired through snowmobile registration
fee revenues, and; which accumulate in the Garden Valley Snowmobile Fund balance, and;

WHEREAS, the Idaho State Department of Parks & Recreation reimburses fifty percent of unanticipated
expenses related to State owned snow groomers, and;

WHEREAS, the annual budget has been complied with, in making the said adjustments, and the budget
adjustments shall not result in increased property taxes;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the FY 2015 budget for the Boise County carden Valley
Snowmobile Fund be adjusted as follows:

Revenue Budget:
Line ltem
39-00-0397-00

Expense Budget:
Line Item
39-00-525-00

Description
Auth. Fund Trans.

Increase
$9,6ss.44

Increase
$9,655.44

Amended Budget
$13,890.s4

Description Budget
Maintenance & Repairs $300.00

Res 2016-08 GV Snowmobile Budget Change

Budget
$4,235.10

Amended Budget
$9,9ss.44

1



APPROVED and ADOPTED in Open Session on the 1st day of February, 2015.

BOISE NTY

ALAN D, WARD, an

ROGER B. JACKSON, Commissioner

L. BAKER, lsstoner

J * A'.le, voK .r ta k)<Dnone-
e-,or.,k-rettq-z- on 4 | | eotb
rnw-*rn$.

OF COMMISSIONERS

,:,'
,_i Jt i r

MaryT. Clerk to the Board

2Res 2016-08 GV Snowmobile Budget Change



REPAIR OHDER t tAYp^y BEPAIR & PARTS

#'5g#{,#r de
Marie 208-336-4336

7j #/
PART NO- !ESCFIPTION PRICE

$

!

!'EAtt At{
P[1.

RECEJYED

riO. PH:l.r.sEo Au.
PM

LICEfiSE TiO, IEBMS PHO}jE \IJHEN RENCY

-CFDER',YBITTEN BY

i

i
I

u
kc

BHOUGHT FOAWARD
,c

TOTAL PARTS

TOTAL LA6OF

TOTAI PABIS

ACCESSORTES i

GAS. OIT & GFEASE
GAS C]! & GREASE

GALS. GAS
OUI$'OE NEPAfNS

oTs cll

GREASE A
TOTAL ACCESSORIES

TOTAI. GAS, C.L & GR€ASE
TOTAL AE OUI.IT

Repair 0rder

I
I

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

i

I

I
I



Rrpxn Onnrn IIIIAYDNY NTT$X & PANT$
BsB ory{Ey Jn. 

dffi@*::l\t-,705
fi#;

2A9o
NAME DAlE

/2- /\

OR RECEiVED

Pt"l.

SERIAL NO,

?aot ?t(?
E}iGINE NO.

A.tr.
Pltt.

PNOMISED

PHOl.tE WHEN READY

[ves XHo

q \ff',

MATENIAL USET)

ILubricalion

Chanse Oil n
nChange Oil

Fitter Cart.

nChange Trans.

nChange Dilf.

TPack Front
Wheel Brss.

T'1
LIAdiust Brakes

rRotale T:r6s

IWash Poiish

State lnspaction

I

14 )( rt*

OUTSIDE NEPAIFS

You are entitled to a price estimale tor the repairs you hava authorized. The repair price may b€ tess that the eslimate. bul will rot exceed the estimatewilhoul your permission. Your signature wil, indicats your eslifiate selscrion.
Teardown estimale - I undersland that my car will b€ reasse.nbled _ days of ths dale shown if I choose nol to authorize the senvicss reoommended.
,,. 

I reques! an estimate in writing bctore yot, begin repaks. 

-_

OUTSIDE BEPAIRS

TAX

TOTAL AMOUNT

TOTAL LABOR

TOTAL PARTS

ACCESSORIES

GAS, OIL, &

2. Please proceed wirh r6psirs, but call m6 betore continuing it the rice walr exceed $ _ __--
3. I do not want an €slimate.
I heeby adltllr6 fie abo€ repan sn* b be dm almg sth thc nffiry mrtedal, sd hseiry gmt
yo!"edlor yffi m#oyss p€mision to opc.at6 itB H or ruck haein de$rabed il sbeG, nigiiays
d,alsrtErs tor tB Brrpd* d t€sinq ard,br in:rec{on An oxpress rechtrh.s tial ls lEreby e$od-
edged m i6ow a or !rwi( lo sur€ tho amulll Ot opors ttwelo

@

Lq

@

TOTAL GAS, OIL, & GREASE

GAL, GAS

oTs. orl

LBS. GREASE

RESPONSIELE
FOn LOgS Off OAM-
AGE IO CARS OR AR.
TICLES LEFI IN CAftS
IN CASE OF FIRE,
THEFT OR ANY OTHER
CAUSE BEYOND OUR
CONTROL.

BHOUGHT FOfiWAsD

TOTAL PARTS

TOTAL ACC€SSORIES

I

A-GT3810-GT381 1 1I"3869

.PART 
NO; DESCRIPTION I,H

I

i

I

I

I

I

t

I i

I
I

tNl I

l
I

I

I I il
I

I
I

I

I

I

I

-- 

I.

I

I

[]cnsH
Icxrcx
[--lcunnoe

LABOR:

' f]rr-lr
L*IHOUnLY

llsorx

I

I

I

itt

f .q,.?.?

ODoMETEF- 
I 
L|CENSE NO. 

i rrnus
JSoo urs i i



Tucker Sno-Cat(R) Corp

2872 South Pacific Highway
Medford, OR,97501
USA
Phone: (541)779-3731
Fax: 15411779-3735

lnvoice Date

Dec 28.2015

Page

1

lnvoice Number
1N54098

Sold To: To:

ldaho Dept. of Parks and Rec
P.O Box 83720
Boise, lD
83720-0003

ldaho Dept. of Pad(s & Rec
Attn: Todd Wemex
5657 Warm Springs Blvd.
Boise, lD 83716

Order No. Order Date Customer No.

910

Salesperson

SNOCAT

PO Number Ship Via

GRND

Terms

NET3O

aty.
Ord.

cl$/.
shp.

aty.
B/O Item Number Doscription Unit Price UOM Extended Price

1 0

0

0

20-D246A164001

a0-2443

00-2930

MC0001

R.J, LINK 4.GEAR TRANSFER CASE WH.T
HOBBS FLOOD HEADLTGHT (71898-00)

HYD. FttTER (928763)

Freight Charges

6,633.56

68.44
69.9'1

EA
EA

EA

6,633.56

136.88

139.82

363.s3

Comments: Tax summary:

oE0000

Subtota,
Total sales tax

F.O.B. MEDFORD. OREGON
JE:JW

Total amount
Less paymont
Less pmt. disc

0.00

Amount due

7,273,79
0.00

7,273.79
0.00
0.00

7,273.79


